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The Competent Authority is pleased to place the services of the following Grade-Il (GNCTDSS)/ASOs at the disposal of Directorate of Gurudwara Elections on diverted capacity from their present place of posting till completion of work related to preparation of fresh Photo Elelctoral Rolls of Gurudwara wards in Govt. of NCT of Delhi with immediate effect: 
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GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI SERVICES DEPARTMENT (BRANCH-II) 
DELHI SECTT., 5TH LEVEL: A-WING, I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI 

(http://services.delhigovt.nicin) 

ABHISHEK RAJ 
AJAY PRATAP SINGH 

ANKIT YADAV 
ASHWINI KUMAR 
BALRAJ SINGH 
DALIP KUMAR 
DAYA NAND 
DIGVIJAY SINGH 
DILIP KUMAR 
DINESH CHAND MEENA 
GAGANDEEP KAUR 
HARI KRISHAN 

LAVINA SINGH 
LOUKRAKPAM RAJO SINGH 
MAHABIR SINGH 
MANISH 
MANJEET RATHEE 
NAVEEN 
NAVEEN KUMAR DAGAR 
OMKAR NATH 
PARVEEN DABAS 
PARVEEN KUMAR 
PARVEEN KUMAR 
PAWAN KUMAR 

NAME 

PRANAB CHOWDHURY 
PRAVEEN KUMAR 
RAHUL DHAKA 
RAJ BIR 
RAJEEV KUMAR 

RAJESH KUMAR 

RAJEEV SHARMA 
RAJESH KAUSHIK 
RAJESH KUMAR 

RAJINDER PAL SINGH BEDI 
RAKESH KUMAR 
RAM KESH 
RAM SINGH BISHT 
RAMBIR 
RAMJAN BAKSH 
RANVIR SINGH 
ROHIT KUMAR VERMA 
ROSHAN LAL 
SAHIL BALAYAN 
SANJAY KUMAR 

ORDER No, - 3| 

DOB 

04/01/79 
01/07/74 

06/07/94 

15/06/93 
20/06/71 
01/07/70 
08/07/73 

01/03/77 
01/01/76 
15/08/85 
21/09/79 
27/05/79 
01/06/74 
01/02/77 

1/2 

15/04/72 
20/02/75 
28/01/73 
19/09/96 
30/11/86 
01/03/80 
15/04/90 
08/04/71 
30/04/86 
04/04/91 
04/07/75 

01/04/87 
10/07/89 
15/01/72 
26/06/76 

18/01/79 

05/09/68 
26/01/67 
20/07/69 
29/08/71 
01/07/69 
20/07/70 
19/12/68 
01/05/73 
24/04/95 
10/07/68 
19/01/70 
06/02/79 
29/03/97 
13/12/77 

PRESENT DEPARTMENT 
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EDN 
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EDN 
EDN 
CEO 
EDN 
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(DIV. FROM EDN) 
EDN 
I&FC 
CEO 
EDN 
EDN 
PAO 
EDN 
EDN 
CEO 
EDN 

Date: 

COOP 
CEO 
EDN 

2ofoy/202s 

EDN 
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7. 

NAME 

SATISH 
SAURABH 
SOURABH BANSAL 
SUJAN SINGH 
VIKAS JAIN 
VINOD KUMAR SHARMA 

DOB 
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07/04/93 
05/01/90 
05/09/95 
26/10/71 
18/06/76 
09/05/70 

PRESENT DEPARTMENT 

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: -

CEO 
UDEV 
CEO 

Further, all above officials are hereby STAND RELIEVED forthwith with the direction to report report for duty to their new place of posting without waiting for the any formal relieving from their present place of posting/departments. Non-compliance of this order will be viewed seriouslyy and disciplinary action as deemed fit will be initiated without any further reference. The above officials will continue to draw their salary from their parent department as usual. 

EDN 
CEO 

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority. 

6. The Head of Department concerned, Govt. of NCT of Delhi 

EDN 

(BHAIRAB DUTT) 
DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES) 

1. Secretary to Chief Miniser, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi 2. Secretaries to Minister, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi 

Date: 3o/o4/20s 

3. The Staff Officer to Chief Secretary, Delhi, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, ILP. Estate, New Delhi 
4. PS to Pr. Secretary (Services), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, ILP. Estate, New Delhi. 
5. The Director, Directorate of Gurudwara Elections, GNCTD,F-Block, Vikas Bhawan, IP Estate, New Delhi. 

PAto Spl. Secretary, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New 
Delhi. 

8. The Section Officer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi 
Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi with the direction to upload this order on the website of 
Services Department. 

9. The Section Officer (Monitoring Cell), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi 
Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi. 

10. The concerned official for strict compliance with the direction to send the copy of the 
joining report to the Services Department on Email ID- services2gnctd@gmail.com. 

11. Guard File/0ffice Order register. 

(BHAIRAB DUTT) 
DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES) 
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