GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI SERVICES DEPARTMENT (BRANCH-II) DELHI SECTT., 5TH LEVEL: A-WING, I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI (http://services.delhigovt.nic.in)

F.3(1)/2/2024/S-II/VOL-II/572-82

Date: 30/04/2025

ORDER No. - 31

The Competent Authority is pleased to place the services of the following Grade-II (GNCTDSS)/ASOs at the disposal of Directorate of Gurudwara Elections on diverted capacity from their present place of posting till completion of work related to preparation of fresh Photo Electoral Rolls of Gurudwara wards in Govt. of NCT of Delhi with immediate effect:

SI. No	NAME	DOB	PRESENT DEPARTMENT
· 1	ABHISHEK RAJ	04/01/79	
2	AJAY PRATAP SINGH	01/07/74	EDN
3	ANKIT YADAV	06/07/94	EDN
4	ASHWINI KUMAR		EDN
5	BALRAJ SINGH	15/06/93	PAO
6	DALIP KUMAR	20/06/71	CEO
7	DAYA NAND	01/07/70	CEO
8	DIGVIJAY SINGH	08/07/73	I&FC
9	DILIP KUMAR	01/03/77	EDN
10	DINESH CHAND MEENA	01/01/76	CEO
11	GAGANDEEP KAUR	15/08/85	EDN
12	HARI KRISHAN	21/09/79	EDN
13	LAVINA SINGH	27/05/79	EDN
14	LOUKRAKPAM RAJO SINGH	01/06/74	EDN
15	MAHABIR SINGH	01/02/77	EDN
16	MANISH	15/04/72	CEO
17	MANJEET RATHEE	20/02/75	EDN
18	NAVEEN	28/01/73	EDN
19	NAVEEN KUMAR DAGAR	19/09/96	DEV
20	OMKAR NATH	30/11/86	IND
21	PARVEEN DABAS	01/03/80 15/04/90	CEO
22	PARVEEN KUMAR	08/04/71	FSL
23	PARVEEN KUMAR	30/04/86	EDN EDN
24	PAWAN KUMAR	04/04/91	EDN EDN
25	PRANAB CHOWDHURY	04/07/75	
26	PRAVEEN KUMAR	01/04/87	CEO
27	RAHUL DHAKA	10/07/89	EDN
28	RAJ BIR	15/01/72	EDN CEO
29	RAJEEV KUMAR	26/06/76	EDN
30	RAJESH KUMAR	18/01/79	DSW (DIV. FROM EDN)
31	RAJEEV SHARMA	05/09/68	EDN
32	RAJESH KAUSHIK	26/01/67	I&FC
33	RAJESH KUMAR	20/07/69	CEO
34	RAJINDER PAL SINGH BEDI	29/08/71	EDN
35 36	RAKESH KUMAR RAM KESH	01/07/69	EDN
37	RAM SINGH BISHT	20/07/70	PAO
38	RAMBIR	19/12/68	EDN
39	RAMJAN BAKSH	01/05/73	EDN
40	RANVIR SINGH	24/04/95 10/07/68	CEO
41	ROHIT KUMAR VERMA	19/01/70	EDN
42	ROSHAN LAL	06/02/79	COOP
43	SAHIL BALAYAN	29/03/97	CEO EDN
44	SANJAY KUMAR	13/12/77	EDN



SI. No.	NAME	DOB	PRESENT DEPARTMENT
45	SATISH	07/04/93	CEO
46	SAURABH	05/01/90	UDEV
47	SOURABH BANSAL	05/09/95	CEO
48	SUJAN SINGH	26/10/71	
49	VIKAS JAIN	18/06/76	EDN
50	VINOD KUMAR SHARMA		CEO
	THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR	09/05/70	EDN

Further, all above officials are hereby **STAND RELIEVED** forthwith with the direction to report report for duty to their new place of posting without waiting for the any formal relieving from their present place of posting/departments. Non-compliance of this order will be viewed seriously and disciplinary action as deemed fit will be initiated without any further reference. The above officials will continue to draw their salary from their parent department as usual.

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

(BHĂIRAB DUTT) DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES)

Date: 30/04/2025

F.3(1)/2/2024/S-II/VOL-II/572-82

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: -

- 1. Secretary to Chief Miniser, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi
- 2. Secretaries to Minister, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi
- 3. The Staff Officer to Chief Secretary, Delhi, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi
- 4. PS to Pr. Secretary (Services), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 5. The Director, Directorate of Gurudwara Elections, GNCTD,F-Block, Vikas Bhawan, IP Estate, New Delhi.
- 6. The Head of Department concerned, Govt. of NCT of Delhi
- 7. PA to Spl. Secretary, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 8. The Section Officer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi with the direction to upload this order on the website of Services Department.
- 9. The Section Officer (Monitoring Cell), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 10. The concerned official for strict compliance with the direction to send the copy of the joining report to the Services Department on Email ID- services2gnctd@gmail.com.

11. Guard File/Office Order register.

(BHAIRAB DUTT)
DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES)